505487399 05/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTUR HIRTSIEFER	03/31/2017
BERND RÖDDER	03/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMET KALIP VE MADEN ESYA SAN. VE TIC. A.S.	
Street Address:	ATATÜRK MAHALLESI INÖNÜ CADDESI, NO. 8-13, KIRAC ESENYURT	
City:	ISTANBUL	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Postal Code:	34513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15512685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6500

Email: knakagama@dennemeyer-law.com
Correspondent Name: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-102967PF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. SHAPE	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Shape/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=30100-102967PF_Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505487399 REEL: 049247 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

Artur HIRTSIEFER and Bernd RÖDDER, (each hereinafter an assignor), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to SAMET KALIP VE MADEN ESYA SAN. VE TIC. A.S. an entity organized under the laws of Turkey, having an address at Atatürk Mahallesi Inönü Caddesi No. 8-13 34513 Kirac Esenyurt-Istanbul, Turkey (hereinafter the assignee), its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, and titled <u>PURNITURE HINGE</u>, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which each assignor or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

Each assignor hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

Each assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations each assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that the assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the noted consideration each assignor further agrees, upon the request of the assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with the assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the the assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR \$1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: 31 3 . 201

Date: 21, 3, 2012

Mr. Artur HIRTSIEFER

Mr. Bemd RÖDDER

PATENT REEL: 049247 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 05/21/2019